@FALCON

@ Engineering Services

August 20, 2019
Attention: Jeff Hart
550 E 6" Street
Beaumont, Ca 92223

RE:  Time Impacts and Contract Extension

Dear Jeff Hart

As requested please consider this letter as Falcon’s request to amend the management contract for this project.
The project has been impacted by the following factors:

1. Added additional work to be performed on Change Cost Order #005 which will include paving Potrero
Blvd. full width, south of the new Potrero Blvd. Over Crossing. Falcon will continue to provide
management and inspection services for this work.

The scheduled completion date of is being extended to September 20", 2019.

Falcon Management Rate $2,083.29/day x 40 days = $83,331.76

Total of this request is $83,331.76
Falcon Engineering Services

Sincerely,

S

Kurt Pegg, PE
Resident Engineer
FALCON Engineering Services, Inc.

341 CORPORATE TERRACE CIRCLE, #101, CORONA, CA 92879
OFFICE (951) 549-9600 FAX (951) 549-8600



CITY OF BEAUMONT
Staffing Schedule & Cost Proposal for CM Inspection Services

Potrero Overcrossing at SR-60, City of Beaumont CIP

Cost to Complete

Date: July 26, 2019

@FALCON

@ Engineering Services

Estimated Fees Aug | Sept | Oct | Nov
Description Name Discounted Rate Total Hours Total Cost
Resident Engineer/Scheduler [Kurt Pegg, PE $220.00 40 40 40 40 160 $ 35,200.00
A.RE/ASR Tariq Malik, PE $182.00 0 0 0 $ -
Office Engineer Sarah Alina $92.42 40 40 40 20 140 $ 12,938.80
SWPPP Review & Inspection (PT-As Needed)  [IDion Catsro, @SD, 1 $174.56 8 4 4 0 16 $ 2,792.96
Inspector Naim Abu-Laban $180.00 60 60 40 20 180 $ 32,400.00
1064 $ 83,331.76
Additional Budget Needed $ 83,331.76

Extension: Additional waterline work and HMA paving will extend the contract
completion date to September 30th, 2019. Project closeout in October and
November

1- Cost Proposal is based on Average number of hours per month
(Working Days) as detailed above for the remaining construction
duration.

2- Direct Costs are estimates, based on project duration. Invoicing will
be based on submitted hourly rates with Overhead and Fee multipliers
included.

3- Prevailing Wage - Wages for inspection subject to Calif. Labor Code
Section 1772. Overtime will be paid in accordance with applicable labor
laws.




